Declaration of conformity
We hereby declare that the following products we deliver to Condi
Aps

Item no:
(Unit, half20, quad45, unit20, 102089, 102092, 102091, 109903, 100366, 250068,
109826, 109824, 100412, 109385, and 100411)

1) Are all suitable for use in direct connection with foods, within the regulations as
described by the European parliament & the council in Regulation
1935/2004 ad subsequent changes, further complying with 10/2011

2) Are produced in accordance with the regulations described in COMMISSION
REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006 of December 2242006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food

3) That all the products listed are suitable for use with any type of food, it be
fatty foods, acid foods or foods containing alcohol. Should this for
any of the individual product not be the case we shall inform Condi ApS
specifically about the limitations for use of the products in a separate document.

4) That all products made of any type of plastic materials can be used as a minimum
within the temperature range of +5 to +100 degrees Celcius for a minimum of 5
minutes, and all metal products as minimum can be used up to a temperature of
220 degrees Celcius for a minimum of 10 minutes if the item is not intended for
baking purposes. If the item is intended for baking purposes there's no time limit for
the usage of the product at up to 220 degrees.

5) Where applicable, appropriate migration tests have been carried out. No results
have scored above any EU-limits.

6) Note: excluded from the statements above are any products on the list where food
contact is obviously not intended.

Guzman Gastronomia \
Mercabarna. Longitudinal 5 n® 63

Barcelona 08040. Espafa.
T +34 932 628 910 F +34 932 626 373

N/ /201 ¥ QUZI\I)@H

Date Name(printed letters) Stamp & authorjzed signature
e 1’3’{'300\ /QC\KJC\ NG (

a)u)ln“ﬁ“% /\an@/@" -




